


 
 

DSHS Central Contract Services   Page 2 
6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018) 
 

 
This Contract between the State of Washington Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the 
Contractor is hereby amended as follows: 
 
1. The Contract End Date is extended to August 14, 2020. 

2. The Maximum Contract Amount is increased by $31,906  to a new Maximum Contract Amount of 
$63,812. 

3. Special Terms and Conditions, Section 5, Consideration is replaced with the following language: 

Total consideration payable to Contractor for satisfactory performance of the work under this Contract 
is up to a maximum of $63,812, including any and all expenses, and shall be based on the following: 

a. $ 1,330 for submission of the required reporting documents for the period of August 15, 2018 - 
August 31, 2018. 

b. $2,659 per month for submission of required reporting documents for the period of September 2018 
through July 2020 for up to a maximum of $58,498. 

c. $ 1,327 for submission of the required reporting documents for the period of August 1, 2019- 
August 14, 2019. 

d. $ 1,330 for submission of the required reporting documents for the period of August 15, 2019 - 
August 31, 2019. 

e. $ 1,327 for submission of the required reporting documents for the period of August 1, 2020 - 
August 14, 2020. 

All other terms and conditions of this Contract remain in full force and effect.  
 
 


	2781601873-8163-19425-190-4
	Harborview Medical Center DSHS ORIA Refugee Health Promotion Project Contract Amendment 1865-37851-01
	1. The Contract End Date is extended to August 14, 2020.
	2. The Maximum Contract Amount is increased by $31,906  to a new Maximum Contract Amount of $63,812.
	3. Special Terms and Conditions, Section 5, Consideration is replaced with the following language:
	Total consideration payable to Contractor for satisfactory performance of the work under this Contract is up to a maximum of $63,812, including any and all expenses, and shall be based on the following:
	a. $ 1,330 for submission of the required reporting documents for the period of August 15, 2018 - August 31, 2018.
	b. $2,659 per month for submission of required reporting documents for the period of September 2018 through July 2020 for up to a maximum of $58,498.
	c. $ 1,327 for submission of the required reporting documents for the period of August 1, 2019- August 14, 2019.
	d. $ 1,330 for submission of the required reporting documents for the period of August 15, 2019 - August 31, 2019.
	e. $ 1,327 for submission of the required reporting documents for the period of August 1, 2020 - August 14, 2020.



